



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Jan 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jan 16, 2024
Created By	BOUSSE_K500
Changed On	Jan 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979159
Change Number	300006848996

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
English	KN TOMATENSOSSE GK 1KG ECO DE(CU)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sauce Tomate 1 kg FS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tomaten Sauce 1 kg FS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Netherlands	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000095450/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 13, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01
English_EU	CoM:Germany

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:NL/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Tomatensaus poeder

### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: tomatenpuree<sup>1</sup> 43%, zetmeel, suiker, maltodextrine, gejodeerd zout, rijstbloem, kaliumchloride<sup>2</sup>, specerijen, ui<sup>1</sup>, citroensap, kruiden, aroma's. Kan ei, glutenbevattende granen, melk, mosterd, selderij en soja bevatten. <sup>1</sup>Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten, <sup>2</sup>uit natuurlijke kaliummineralen.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:NL/Dutch

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1000	g e	g e

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
OTHER	EVU ID code: 0669
OTHER	*o.d.A.: In de receptuur worden geen wettelijk verplicht te declareren allergenen gebruikt, volgens Verordening (EU) Nr. 1169/2011 (Bijlage II). Technologisch onvermijdbare kruisbesmetting kan niet worden uitgesloten.
OTHER	**o.d.Z.: In de receptuur worden geen wettelijk verplicht te declareren toevoegingen gebruikt.



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	BEREIDING 1. Inhoud in 8,5 Liter (koud, warm of kokend) water roeren. 2. Tijdens het roeren 2 minuten laten koken. DOSERING Poeder Water Opbrengst 120 g 1 L 1 L 1 kg 8,5 L 9 L
OTHER	120 g = 1 L 2 min
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden per 100 ml als bereid:
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
ALLERGEN LIST	Gemaakt volgens veganistische normen; zie de ingrediëntendeclaratie voor de allergenen.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	9 L
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van conserveermiddelen, vrij van kleurstoffen, vrij van smaakversterkers.
STORAGE	Na gebruik de verpakking goed sluiten en op een koele, droge plaats bewaren.
OTHER	Vulhoogte vanwege technische redenen.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:NL/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 112 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	160 kJ
Energie Kcal	38 kcal
Vetten	< 0,5 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	< 0,1 g
Koolhydraten	7,9 g
waarvan suikers	3,8 g
Vezels	1,0 g
Eiwitten	0,8 g
Zout	0,91 g

**Per - 112 g (As Prepared)**

<b>Statements :</b>
Portie

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000095450/000/000**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Jan 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jan 16, 2024
Created By	BOUSSE_K500
Changed On	Jan 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979159
Change Number	300006848996

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
English	KN TOMATENSOSSE GK 1KG ECO DE(CU)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sauce Tomate 1 kg FS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tomaten Sauce 1 kg FS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000095450/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 13, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01
English_EU	CoM:Germany

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator :** Sauce tomate déshydratée

### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : purée de tomate<sup>1</sup> 43%, amidon, sucre, maltodextrine, sel iodé, farine de riz, chlorure de potassium<sup>2</sup>, épices, oignon<sup>1</sup>, jus de citron, épices, arômes. Peut contenir : œuf, céréales contenant du gluten, lait, moutarde, céleri et soja. <sup>1</sup>Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable. <sup>2</sup>À base de minéraux naturels de potassium.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	1000	g e	grammes e

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
OTHER	EVU ID code: 0669
OTHER	*o.d.A.: Aucun allergène dont la déclaration est légalement obligatoire n'est utilisé dans la recette, conformément au règlement (UE) n° 1169/2011 (annexe II). Une contamination croisée technologiquement inévitable ne peut pas être exclue.
OTHER	**o.d.Z.: Aucun additif dont la déclaration est obligatoire n'est utilisé dans la recette.



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	PRÉPARATION 1. Mélanger le contenu à 8,5 litres d'eau (froide, chaude ou bouillante). 2. En remuant, faire bouillir pendant 2 minutes. DOSAGE Poudre Eau Rendement 120 g 1 L 1 L 1 kg 8,5 L 9 L
OTHER	120 g = 1 L 2 min
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 ml selon la préparation:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bien refermer après utilisation et conserver dans un endroit sec et frais.
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
ALLERGEN LIST	Fabriqué selon les normes végétaliennes ; voir la déclaration d'ingrédients pour les allergènes.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	9 L
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans conservateur, sans colorant, sans exhausteur de goût.
STORAGE	Bien refermer après utilisation et conserver dans un endroit sec et frais.
OTHER	Hauteur de remplissage pour des raisons techniques.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1332 kJ
Énergie	319 kcal
Matières grasses	2,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,3 g
Glucides	65 g
- dont sucres	32 g
Fibres	7,9 g
Protéines	6,3 g
Sel	7,5 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g	Pour 112 g [ 100 ml ]	Apports de référence (AR) 112 g [ 100 ml ]
Énergie	143 kJ	160 kJ	2 %
Énergie	34 kcal	38 kcal	2 %
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

- dont acides gras saturés	< 0,1 g	< 0,1 g	< 1 %
Glucides	7,0 g	7,9 g	3 %
- dont sucres	3,4 g	3,8 g	4 %
Fibres	0,9 g	1,0 g	
Protéines	0,7 g	0,8 g	2 %
Sel	0,81 g	0,91 g	15 %

## Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

## Pour - 100 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

## Pour - 112 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Portion

## Apports de référence (AR) - 112 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000095450/000/000**





# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Jan 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jan 16, 2024
Created By	BOUSSE_K500
Changed On	Jan 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979159
Change Number	300006848996

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tomaten Saus 1 kg FS
English	KN TOMATENSOSSE GK 1KG ECO DE(CU)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sauce Tomate 1 kg FS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tomaten Sauce 1 kg FS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Germany	German_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000095450/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 13, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01
English_EU	CoM:Germany

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:DE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator :** Trockenmischung zur Herstellung einer Tomaten Sauce

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: 43% Tomaten<sup>1</sup>, Stärke, Zucker, Maltodextrin, jodiertes Speisesalz, Reismehl, Kaliumchlorid\*, Gewürze, Zwiebeln<sup>1</sup>, Zitronensaftpulver, Kräuter, Aromen. \*aus natürlichen Kaliummineralien.

Kann Spuren von Ei, Milch, Sellerie, Senf, Soja und glutenhaltige Getreide enthalten.

<sup>1</sup>aus nachhaltigem Anbau, weitere Infos unter [www.ufs.com/nachhaltigkeit](http://www.ufs.com/nachhaltigkeit)

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:DE/German\_DACH

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1	kg	Kilogramm e
Volumen pro Portion	100	ml	Milliliter
Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendung	270	No.	Anzahl
Inhalt	27	L	Liter

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Logo, vegan
OTHER	EVU ID: 0669



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
ALLERGEN LIST	*Dieses Produkt ist für die vegane Ernährung geeignet, Informationen zu Allergenen finden Sie beim Verzeichnis der Zutaten.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	OdA-logo
OTHER	*o.d.A.: Die Rezeptur enthält keine deklarationspflichtigen Zutaten mit allergenem Potential gemäß der Verordnung EU Nr. 1169/2011 (Anhang II). Technologisch unvermeidbare Spuren können nicht ausgeschlossen werden.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	OdZ-logo
OTHER	**o.d.Z.: Ohne Deklarationspflicht von Zusatzstoffen auf der Speisekarte.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	ERGIBT 27 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	BAIN-MARIE STABIL
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	COOK & CHILL GEEIGNET
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	ZUBEREITUNG 1. Packungsinhalt in 25 Liter (kaltes, warmes oder kochendes) Wasser einrühren. 2. Unter Rühren 2 Minuten kochen lassen.
OTHER	120 g = 1 L 2 min
NUTRITION	Nährwertinformation 100 ml zubereitete Sauce enthalten:
OTHER	Bei Entnahme von Teilmengen die wiederverschlossene Packung trocken und vor Wärme geschützt lagern.
OTHER	Füllhöhe technisch bedingt.
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Europäische Vegetarier Union zertifiziert, vegan
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vegan
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ovo-Lacto-Vegetarisch
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne deklarationspflichtige Zusatzstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne deklarationspflichtige Allergene
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne zugesetztes MSG
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Konservierungsstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	ohne Farbstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Keine glutenhaltigen Zutaten
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Fettarm
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Mit Jodsalz
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Geeignet für leichte Vollkost
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Palmöl
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Alkoholfrei

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:DE/German\_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	1332 kJ
Energie	319 kcal
Fett	2,5 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,3 g
Kohlenhydrate	65 g
davon Zucker	32 g
Ballaststoffe	7,9 g
Eiweiß	6,3 g
Salz	7,5 g

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g	Pro 112 g [ 100 ml ]	Referenzmen- ge (RI) 112 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	143 kJ	160 kJ	2 %
Energie	34 kcal	38 kcal	2 %
Fett	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	< 0,1 g	< 0,1 g	< 1 %
Kohlenhydrate	7,0 g	7,9 g	3 %
davon Zucker	3,4 g	3,8 g	4 %
Ballaststoffe	0,9 g	1,0 g	
Eiweiß	0,7 g	0,8 g	2 %
Salz	0,81 g	0,91 g	15 %

## Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Produkt wie verkauft

## Pro - 100 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

## Pro - 112 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Portion

## Referenzmenge (RI) - 112 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

***End of CUC Product Information Record***

***200000095450/000/000***



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000056943/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Jan 24, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MIX Tomato Sauce FS DWIN 01